AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/M	ODIFICATION OF CONTRA	CT BPA NO. NRC-33-01-18	1. CONTRACT	ID CODE	PAGE 1	OF PA
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.		5. PROJECT NO.	(If applicable)	
м001	See Block 15c	CIO-33-01-182-002				
6. ISSUED BY	CODE 3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other	than Item 6)	CODE	3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commissi Division of Contracts Attn: Michael Turner	ion	U.S. Nuclear Re Division of Cor Mail Stop T-7-1				
Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555		Washington, DC	20555			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, cour	nty, State and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT	OF SOLICITATION NO	).	
OAO CORPORATION			9B. DATED (SEE	ITEM 11)		,
2605 MERIDIAN PARKWAY SUITE 100				ON OF CONTRACT/O		
DURHAM NC 27713			10B. DATED (SE	E ITEM 13)		
CODE 074830209	FACILITY CODE		X 01-01-2006	-		
11. THIS	ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	SOLICITATIONS			
The above numbered solicitation is amended a Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendm (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegrounds.	ent prior to the hour and date specif	ied in the solicitation or as ent; (b) By acknowledging r	amended, by one of the	ent on each copy	of the	ended.
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE I RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If to by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or la and date specified.	PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RE by virtue of this amendment you des	ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIC ire to change an offer alrea	OR TO THE HOUR AN ady submitted, such ch	D DATE SPECIF ange may be ma	FIED MAY	
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	N/A	<del></del>				
	APPLIES ONLY TO MODII			RS,		
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S				M 10A.		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODI SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY		ANGES (such as changes in p	paying office, appropriation dat	e, etc.)		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO	O PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:					
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)	Bi-lateral Mutual Agreement of the	Parties	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<del></del>
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not,	X is required to sign this docume	nt and return 2	copies to the issuing	office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organize	d by UCF section headings, including solicitation	/contract subject matter where feasi				
		-		•		
SEE THE FOLLOWING PAGE FOR MODIF	ICATION DETAILS.					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document	referenced in Item BA or 10A, as heretofore chan	ged, remains unchanged and in full	force and effect.			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR	RACTING OFFICER (Type	e or print)		
Willow M. PASTONEURY.	- Portracts Man	Michael A. Turne Contracting Off:	•			
15B. CONTRADTOR/DFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIC	A	160	DATE SIGNE	D
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	06/12/06	BY ////////////////////////////////////	of Contracting Officer)	(	0/5/0	6

Delivery Order No. NRC-33-01-182-002 Modification No. 1 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to confirm verbal authorization provided to you on May 1, 2006, to extend the period of performance of the subject delivery order through July 31, 2006, at no increase to the current cost ceiling amount of \$302,006.66, pursuant with OAO Corporation's e-mail dated, April 28, 2006, which is hereby incorporated by reference and made a part hereof:

Accordingly, the following change is hereby made:

Section C.13, "PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE," is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"The period of performance of this delivery order is January 1, 2006 - July 31, 2006."

A summary of obligations for this delivery order from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY'06 Obligation Amount ......\$302,006.66

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$302,006.66.

There is no funding activity for this delivery order modification.

All other terms and conditions under this delivery, including the ceiling amount of \$302,006.66, remains unchanged.